

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E 1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable)	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 2B. Unavailable material 2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 2D. Environmental remediation 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9) 2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 2J. Other
3. County Convenience	3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 3B. Public relations improvement 3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 3D. Achievement of an early project completion 3E. Reduction of future maintenance 3F. Additional work desired by the County 3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process 3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation	4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 4B. Third party requested work 4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience	5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities	6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 6C. Utilities not clear 6D. Other

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Change Order

1

Project # 24IFB63

TABLE B: Contract Items

					ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED	ADD or (DEDUCT)	NEW		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
1106001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	\$36.00	7,904.00	\$284,544.00	198.61	5,102.61	\$291,693.96	\$7,149.96
1506002	BLADING	HR	\$160.00	120.00	\$19,200.00	0.00	120.00	\$19,200.00	\$0.00
1606003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	\$2.00	15,778.00	\$31,556.00	(5,712.00)	10,066.00	\$20,132.00	(\$11,424.00)
1646035	DRILL SEEDING (PERM/RURAL/CLAY)	SY	\$0.40	31,755.00	\$12,702.00	(20,255.00)	11,500.00	\$4,600.00	(\$8,102.00)
1666001	FERTILIZER	AC	\$1,500.00	6.60	\$9,900.00	(4.22)	2.38	\$3,570.00	(\$6,330.00)
1686001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	\$25.00	534.00	\$13,350.00	0.00	534.00	\$13,350.00	\$0.00
2476053	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)TYD GR1-ZIFNAL POS)	CY	\$64.00	6,619.00	\$423,616.00	198.61	6,817.61	\$436,327.04	\$12,711.04
2606002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY))	TON	\$370.00	530.00	\$196,100.00	(150.00)	380.00	\$140,600.00	(\$55,500.00)
2606027	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8")	SY	\$4.25	20,130.00	\$85,552.50	0.00	20,130.00	\$85,552.50	\$0.00
3106027	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	GAL	\$4.50	3,787.00	\$17,041.50	(1,687.00)	2,100.00	\$9,450.00	(\$7,591.50)
3166175	AGGR (TY-B GR-4 SAC-B)	CY	\$176.00	165.00	\$29,376.00	(9.90)	155.00	\$27,780.00	(\$1,602.00)
3166466	ASPH (CHFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	GAL	\$5.00	3,680.00	\$28,400.00	1,211.00	6,891.00	\$34,455.00	\$6,055.00
5006001	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$150,515.00	1.00	\$150,515.00	0.00	1.00	\$150,515.00	\$0.00
5026001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	\$6,500.00	4.00	\$26,400.00	(1.00)	3.00	\$19,500.00	(\$6,900.00)
5066004	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	\$30.00	190.00	\$5,700.00	0.00	190.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.00
5066011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	\$10.00	190.00	\$1,900.00	0.00	190.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00
5606004	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY2	EA	\$550.00	22.00	\$12,100.00	(21.00)	1.00	\$550.00	(\$11,550.00)
5606005	MAILBOX INSTALL-D (TWG-POST) TY2	EA	\$660.00	1.00	\$660.00	(1.00)	0.00	\$0.00	(\$660.00)
5606006	MAILBOX INSTALL-M (TWG-POST) TY2	EA	\$930.00	3.00	\$2,790.00	(3.00)	0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,790.00)
6626111	WK ZN PAV MRK SHI TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	EA	\$2.50	710.00	\$1,775.00	0.00	710.00	\$1,775.00	\$0.00
6666048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	\$26.50	12.00	\$318.00	24.00	36.00	\$954.00	\$636.00
6666182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	\$13.50	12.00	\$162.00	24.00	36.00	\$486.00	\$324.00
6666210	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 6" (SLD)	LF	\$0.80	14,200.00	\$11,360.00	0.00	14,200.00	\$11,360.00	\$0.00
6666320	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 6" (SLD) (090MIL)	LF	\$1.30	14,200.00	\$18,460.00	0.00	14,200.00	\$18,460.00	\$0.00
6726009	REFL PAV MRKR TY ILAA	EA	\$8.00	178.00	\$1,424.00	0.00	178.00	\$1,424.00	\$0.00
30766023	D-GR HMA TY-C PG 70-22	TON	\$144.00	2,093.00	\$299,952.00	(1.90)	2,091.10	\$299,675.40	(\$273.60)
Approved Change Order									
					\$1,654,848.00		0.00	\$1,599,300.90	(\$55,547.10)